Date: 2/19/2025
Start: 7:30PM
Time: 3:14
Attendance: 423
Location: Windsor

Scoring Summary

Waterloo () -vs- Windsor ()

2/19/2025 at Windsor

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Waterloo 2 2 0 0 4
Windsor 0 0 4 1 5

WAT: Jaxson Murray (1); Jesse Fishman (1); Tate Popple (1);

Adamo Santia (1)

WSR: Cayden Faust (1); Keegan McMullen (1); Travis Hensrud (1);

Logan Linklater (1); Matt McNamara (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WAT WSR
1st 10:03 WAT Adamo Santia Liam Fedak, Brendan Bowie EV 1 0
1st 15:04 WAT Jesse Fishman Jaxson Murray, Kieran Ruscheinski EV 2 0
2nd 1:24 WAT Jaxson Murray Sam McKinney, PP 3 0
2nd  2:36 WAT Tate Popple Jaden Goldie, Sam McKinney EV 4 0
3rd 2:48 WSR Travis Hensrud Dylan Schives, Will Ennis EV 4 1
3rd 4:56 WSR Logan Linklater Stef Dobrich, Cayden Faust EV 4 2
3rd 7:54 WSR Cayden Faust Keegan McMullen, SH 4 3
3rd 18:49 WSR Matt McNamara Keegan McMullen, Brady Hinz EV 4 4
OT 16:04 WSR Keegan McMullen Matt McNamara, David Jesus PP 4 5

Waterloo Power Plays Windsor Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:48 00:48 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 10:22 12:22 02:00 0 0 --
1st 19:09 12:10 13:01 2 0 PPG 2nd 01:51 05:00 03:09 0 1 --
1st 01:09 08:47 27:38 0 3 -- 2nd 03:00 18:41 15:41 0 0 --

2nd 10:10 09:30 19:20 0 0 -- 2nd 16:41 11:30 14:49 3 0 PPG
61:59 2 3 2/4 3rd 10:49 13:03 02:14 0 0 --

3rd 11:33  16:04 24:31 2 0 PPG

62:24 5 1 5/6

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WAT Max Monette 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:22 PP
1st WSR David Jesus 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 18:48 PP

MISCONDU
1st WSR Dylan Schives 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 3:09
1st WSR Dylan Schives 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR  19:09 PP
1st WSR Dylan Schives 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 1:09 PP
2nd WAT Jack Phibbs 02:00 HOLDING OPP. STICK MINOR 1:51 PP
2nd WAT Cole Fraser 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 3:00 PP
2nd WSR David Jesus 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  10:10 PP
2nd WAT Owen Wilson 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  16:41 PP
3rd WSR Aaron Shaw 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 6:47 PP
3rd WSR Matt McNamara 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 8:49 PP
3rd WAT Simon Rose 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 9:30 PP
MISCONDU
3rd WAT Simon Rose 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 11:30
3rd WAT Liam Fedak 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:33 PP
4th WAT Brendan Bays 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 15:35 PP




Waterloo 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/

Pen

BLK

Owen Wilson
Sam McKinney
Adam Grein
Max Monette
Liam Fedak
Jaxson Murray
Brendan Bays
Simon Rose
Jaden Goldie
Jesse Fishman
Brendan Bowie
Aaron Davidson
Matt Benson
Kieran Ruscheinski
Cole Fraser
Dan Murphy
Matt Onuska
Tate Popple
Jack Phibbs
Adamo Santia

o

Windsor 5

Pos

Totals

Player

DAl OHrP OO OODODOOFH OO OF OOO O O

Nooooooroo+rro+HOOKHFHOON O[>
OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 0000 OLODOLOOLOO OO O |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000 O0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo|Nn

OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total

+/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Stef Dobrich
Johnny Ulicny
Aaron Chiarot
Jacob Boucher
Aaron Shaw

Ray Hamlin
Cayden Faust
Keegan McMullen
Travis Hensrud
Dylan Schives
Logan Linklater
Matt McNamara
Ty Toews

David Jesus
Dominic Mufarreh
Nathan Torchia
Kirk Mullen

Will Ennis

Brady Hinz

Max Donoso

o

Totals

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

C Mins

U oo ooo0oo0ooOkr PO EEOOOOO O

Tota
4 |

Vorrooor or orHr ONF O OO O O (P>
OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0ODO0O OO0 OO O OO O |-
OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO00OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOoOOoOOoo|N

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

49 Dan Murphy
70 Matt Onuska

L 76:04

0 0O
11 43

31 Nathan Torchia

92 Max Donoso W 53:27

10
13

Totals

G
A
0:00 O
5
5

Waterloo Faceoffs

11 43

G

A
22:36 4 0 8

0

4

u|w NN
0 |00 O |W

Totals

Windsor Faceoffs

O |0 O |~

23



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
1-0
PP
1-0 WSR
PP
1-0 WSR
PP
1-0 WSR
1-0
2-0
PP
2-0 WAT
2-0
2-0
2-0
PP
2-0  WAT
2-0
PP
2-0 WAT
PP
2-0 WAT
PP
2-0  WSR
PP
2-0  WSR
PP
2-0  WSR
2-0
3-0
PP
3-0  WSR
3-0
4-0
PP
4-0 WSR
PP
4-0 WSR
PP
4-0 WSR
PP
4-0 WSR
4-0
PP
4-0 WAT
PP
4-0 WAT
PP
4-0 WAT
4-0
PP
4-0 WSR
PP
4-0 WSR

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[10:03] GOAL by WAT Adamo Santia (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Liam Fedak and Brendan Bowie, On ice for WAT: , On ice for
WSR: , goal number 1 for season.

Waterloo 1, Windsor 0
[10:22] Penalty on Max Monette WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[10:22] Start power play for WSR.
[12:22] Max Monette (WAT) penalty complete.
[12:22] End power play for WSR.

[15:04] GOAL by WAT Jesse Fishman, Assist by Jaxson Murray and Kieran Ruscheinski, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WSR: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Waterloo 2, Windsor O
[18:48] Penalty on David Jesus WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[18:48] Start power play for WAT.

[03:09] Penalty on Dylan Schives WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

[13:09] Dylan Schives (WSR) penalty complete.

[19:09] Penalty on Kirk Mullen WSR 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

[19:09] Start power play for WAT.
[01:09] Penalty on Kirk Mullen WSR 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

[01:09] Start power play for WAT.
[03:09] Kirk Mullen (WSR) penalty complete.
Period #2 Plays
[1 Kirk Mullen (WSR) penalty complete.
[00:48] David Jesus (WSR) penalty complete.
[00:48] End power play for WAT.

[01:24] GOAL by WAT Jaxson Murray (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sam McKinney, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WSR: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 3, Windsor 0
[01:51] Penalty on Jack Phibbs WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).

[01:51] Start power play for WSR.

[02:36] GOAL by WAT Tate Popple, Assist by Jaden Goldie and Sam McKinney, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WSR: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 4, Windsor 0
[03:00] Penalty on Cole Fraser WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[03:00] Start power play for WSR.
[03:51] Jack Phibbs (WAT) penalty complete.
[05:00] Cole Fraser (WAT) penalty complete.

[05:00] End power play for WSR.
[10:10] Penalty on David Jesus WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[10:10] Start power play for WAT.
[12:10] David Jesus (WSR) penalty complete.

[12:10] End power play for WAT.
[16:41] Penalty on Owen Wilson WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[16:41] Start power play for WSR.

[18:41] Owen Wilson (WAT) penalty complete.



4-0

4-0

4-1

4-2

4-2

4-2

4-3

4-3
4-3

4-3
4-3

4-3
4-3

4-3

4-3

4-3

4-3
4-3

4-3

4-3

4-3

4-3

4-4
4-4

4-4

4-4

4-5

4-5

PP
WSR

PP
WAT

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

[18:41] End power play for WSR.
Period #3 Plays

[02:48] GOAL by WSR Travis Hensrud, Assist by Dylan Schives and Will Ennis, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 4, Windsor 1

[04:56] GOAL by WSR Logan Linklater, Assist by Stef Dobrich and Cayden Faust, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 4, Windsor 2
[06:47] Penalty on Aaron Shaw WSR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[06:47] Start power play for WAT.

[07:54] GOAL by WSR Cayden Faust (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Keegan McMullen, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 4, Windsor 3
[08:47] Aaron Shaw (WSR) penalty complete.

[08:47] End power play for WAT.
[08:49] Penalty on Matt McNamara WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[08:49] Start power play for WAT.
[09:30] Penalty on Jaxson Murray WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[09:30] End power play for WAT.
[11:30] Penalty on Simon Rose WAT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

[10:49] Matt McNamara (WSR) penalty complete.
[10:49] Start power play for WSR.
[11:30] Jaxson Murray (WAT) penalty complete.

[11:30] End power play for WSR.
[11:33] Penalty on Liam Fedak WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[11:33] Start power play for WSR.
[13:03] Liam Fedak (WAT) penalty complete.

[13:03] End power play for WSR.

[18:49] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara, Assist by Keegan McMullen and Brady Hinz, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 4, Windsor 4
Period #4 Plays
[01:32] Simon Rose (WAT) penalty complete.
[15:35] Penalty on Brendan Bays WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[15:35] Start power play for WSR.
[16:04] GOAL by WSR Keegan McMullen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Matt McNamara and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice

for WAT: , goal humber 1 for season.
Waterloo 4, Windsor 5
[16:04] Brendan Bays (WAT) penalty complete.

[16:04] End power play for WSR.



