Waterloo () -vs- Windsor () 2/19/2025 at Windsor

Date: 2/19/2025 Start: 7:30PM Time: 3:14 Attendance: 423 Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Waterloo	2	2	0	0	4
Windsor	0	0	4	1	5

WAT: Jaxson Murray (1); Jesse Fishman (1); Tate Popple (1);

Adamo Santia (1)

WSR: Cayden Faust (1); Keegan McMullen (1); Travis Hensrud (1); Logan Linklater (1); Matt McNamara (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WAT	WSR
1st	10:03	WAT	Adamo Santia	Liam Fedak, Brendan Bowie	EV	1	0
1st	15:04	WAT	Jesse Fishman	Jaxson Murray, Kieran Ruscheinski	EV	2	0
2nd	1:24	WAT	Jaxson Murray	Sam McKinney,	PP	3	0
2nd	2:36	WAT	Tate Popple	Jaden Goldie, Sam McKinney	EV	4	0
3rd	2:48	WSR	Travis Hensrud	Dylan Schives, Will Ennis	EV	4	1
3rd	4:56	WSR	Logan Linklater	Stef Dobrich, Cayden Faust	EV	4	2
3rd	7:54	WSR	Cayden Faust	Keegan McMullen,	SH	4	3
3rd	18:49	WSR	Matt McNamara	Keegan McMullen, Brady Hinz	EV	4	4
OT	16:04	WSR	Keegan McMullen	Matt McNamara, David Jesus	PP	4	5

Waterloo Power Plays

Windsor	Power	Plavs
---------	-------	-------

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	18:48	00:48	02:00	0	0	
1st	19:09	12:10	13:01	2	0	PPG
1st	01:09	08:47	27:38	0	3	
2nd	10:10	09:30	19:20	0	0	
			61:59	2	3	2/4

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	10:22	12:22	02:00	0	0	
2nd	01:51	05:00	03:09	0	1	
2nd	03:00	18:41	15:41	0	0	
2nd	16:41	11:30	14:49	3	0	PPG
3rd	10:49	13:03	02:14	0	0	
3rd	11:33	16:04	24:31	2	0	PPG
			62:24	5	1	5/6

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WAT	Max Monette	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:22	PP
1st	WSR	David Jesus	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	18:48	PP
1st	WSR	Dylan Schives	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	3:09	
1st	WSR	Dylan Schives	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	19:09	PP
1st	WSR	Dylan Schives	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	1:09	PP
2nd	WAT	Jack Phibbs	02:00	HOLDING OPP. STICK	MINOR	1:51	PP
2nd	WAT	Cole Fraser	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	3:00	PP
2nd	WSR	David Jesus	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	10:10	PP
2nd	WAT	Owen Wilson	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:41	PP
3rd	WSR	Aaron Shaw	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	6:47	PP
3rd	WSR	Matt McNamara	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	8:49	PP
3rd	WAT	Simon Rose	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	9:30	PP
3rd	WAT	Simon Rose	10.00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	11:30	
							DD
3rd	WAT	Liam Fedak		TRIPPING	MINOR	11:33	PP
4th	WAT	Brendan Bays	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	15:35	PP

Individual

Waterloo 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Owen Wilson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Sam McKinney	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Adam Grein	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Max Monette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Liam Fedak	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Jaxson Murray	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Brendan Bays	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Simon Rose	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	25	Jaden Goldie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Jesse Fishman	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Brendan Bowie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Aaron Davidson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Matt Benson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Kieran Ruscheinski	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	46	Cole Fraser	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	49	Dan Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	70	Matt Onuska	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Tate Popple	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	83	Jack Phibbs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	88	Adamo Santia	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-24	0

Windsor 5

Pos #	Player		G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Stef Do	brich	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Johnny	Ulicny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Aaron (Chiarot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Jacob E	Soucher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10) Aaron S	Shaw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
13	2 Ray Ha	mlin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	3 Cayden	Faust	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1.	5 Keegan	McMullen	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	5 Travis I	Hensrud	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	7 Dylan S	Schives	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
20) Logan I	inklater	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2:	1 Matt Mo	cNamara	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
24	4 Ty Toe	vs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2.	5 David J	esus	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
28	3 Domini	c Mufarreh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3:	1 Nathan	Torchia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	4 Kirk Mu	llen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5.	5 Will En	nis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9:	1 Brady H	linz	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9:	2 Max Do	noso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	Totals		5	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-22	0

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
49 Dan Murphy		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
70 Matt Onuska	L	76:04	5	0	17	10	5	11	43
Totals			5	0	17	10	5	11	43

#	Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	lota
3:	1 Nathan Torchia		22:36	4	0	8	2	0	0	10
92	2 Max Donoso	W	53:27	0	0	2	3	8	0	13
	Totals			4	0	10	5	8	0	23

Waterloo Faceoffs Windsor Faceoffs

Play By Play

C	DD	Diev
Score	77	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[10:03] GOAL by WAT Adamo Santia (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Liam Fedak and Brendan Bowie, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
1-0		Waterloo 1, Windsor 0 [10:22] Papelty on May Manatta WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING (newer play ann)
1-0	PP	[10:22] Penalty on Max Monette WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0	WSR PP	[10:22] Start power play for WSR.
1-0	WSR PP	[12:22] Max Monette (WAT) penalty complete.
1-0 1-0	WSR	[12:22] End power play for WSR. [15:04] GOAL by WAT Jesse Fishman, Assist by Jaxson Murray and Kieran Ruscheinski, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Waterloo 2, Windsor 0
2-0		[18:48] Penalty on David Jesus WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-0 2-0 2-0 2-0	PP WAT	[18:48] Start power play for WAT.[03:09] Penalty on Dylan Schives WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.[13:09] Dylan Schives (WSR) penalty complete.[19:09] Penalty on Kirk Mullen WSR 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
2-0 2-0	PP WAT	[19:09] Start power play for WAT. [01:09] Penalty on Kirk Mullen WSR 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
2-0	PP WAT	[01:09] Start power play for WAT.
2-0	PP WAT	[03:09] Kirk Mullen (WSR) penalty complete.
		Period #2 Plays
2.0	PP	
2-0	WSR PP WSR	[] Kirk Mullen (WSR) penalty complete. [00:48] David Jesus (WSR) penalty complete.
2-0	PP	[00.46] David Jesus (WSK) penalty complete.
2-0 2-0	WSR	[00:48] End power play for WAT. [01:24] GOAL by WAT Jaxson Murray (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sam McKinney, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Waterloo 3, Windsor 0
3-0		[01:51] Penalty on Jack Phibbs WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
3-0 3-0	PP WSR	[01:51] Start power play for WSR. [02:36] GOAL by WAT Tate Popple, Assist by Jaden Goldie and Sam McKinney, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Waterloo 4, Windsor 0
4-0	DD	[03:00] Penalty on Cole Fraser WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
4-0	PP WSR	[03:00] Start power play for WSR.
4-0	PP WSR	[03:51] Jack Phibbs (WAT) penalty complete.
4-0	PP WSR	[05:00] Cole Fraser (WAT) penalty complete.
4-0 4-0	PP WSR	[05:00] End power play for WSR. [10:10] Penalty on David Jesus WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
4-0	PP WAT	[10:10] Start power play for WAT.
4-0	PP WAT	[12:10] David Jesus (WSR) penalty complete.
4-0 4-0	PP WAT	[12:10] End power play for WAT. [16:41] Penalty on Owen Wilson WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
4-0	PP WSR	[16:41] Start power play for WSR.
4-0	PP WSR	[18:41] Owen Wilson (WAT) penalty complete.

4-0	PP WSR	[18:41] End power play for WSR.
4-0	WSK	
		Period #3 Plays
4-0		[02:48] GOAL by WSR Travis Hensrud, Assist by Dylan Schives and Will Ennis, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Waterloo 4, Windsor 1
4-1		[04:56] GOAL by WSR Logan Linklater, Assist by Stef Dobrich and Cayden Faust, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Waterloo 4, Windsor 2
4-2		[06:47] Penalty on Aaron Shaw WSR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
4-2	PP WAT	[06:47] Start power play for WAT.
4-2		[07:54] GOAL by WSR Cayden Faust (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Keegan McMullen, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Waterloo 4, Windsor 3
4-3	PP WSR	[08:47] Aaron Shaw (WSR) penalty complete.
4-3	PP WSR	[08:47] End power play for WAT.
4-3	WSIK	[08:49] Penalty on Matt McNamara WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
4-3	PP WAT	[08:49] Start power play for WAT.
4-3		[09:30] Penalty on Jaxson Murray WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
4-3	PP WAT	[09:30] End power play for WAT.
4-3		[11:30] Penalty on Simon Rose WAT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
4-3	PP WSR	[10:49] Matt McNamara (WSR) penalty complete.
4-3	PP WSR	[10:49] Start power play for WSR.
4-3	PP WSR PP	[11:30] Jaxson Murray (WAT) penalty complete.
4-3	WSR	[11:30] End power play for WSR.
4-3		[11:33] Penalty on Liam Fedak WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4-3	PP WSR	[11:33] Start power play for WSR.
4-3	PP WSR	[13:03] Liam Fedak (WAT) penalty complete.
4-3	PP WSR	[13:03] End power play for WSR.
4-3		[18:49] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara, Assist by Keegan McMullen and Brady Hinz, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Waterloo 4, Windsor 4
		Period #4 Plays
4-4		[01:32] Simon Rose (WAT) penalty complete.
4-4		[15:35] Penalty on Brendan Bays WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4-4	PP WSR	[15:35] Start power play for WSR.
4-4		[16:04] GOAL by WSR Keegan McMullen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Matt McNamara and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Waterloo 4, Windsor 5
4 -	PP	[1C.O.4] Burnedon Bour (MAT) annully consults
4-5	WAT	[16:04] Brendan Bays (WAT) penalty complete.

4-5

PP WAT

[16:04] End power play for WSR.